PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coleman Safety & Security Products, Inc.	03/26/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maple Chase Company	
Street Address:	191 East North Avenue	
City:	Carol Stream	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D394220
Patent Number:	D394219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(630)260-3395 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6302603394 Phone:

Email: tom.roth@invensyscontrols.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Roth

Address Line 1: 191 E. North Avenue

Carol Stream, ILLINOIS 60188 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Natalie Hedquist

Total Attachments: 3

500478104

source=Coleman SSP to Maple Chase#page1.tif source=Coleman SSP to Maple Chase#page2.tif source=Coleman SSP to Maple Chase#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0446

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COLEMAN SAFETY &

SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLEMAN SAFETY

& SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC." TO "MAPLE CHASE COMPANY", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 4 O'CLOCK

P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2566862 8100

DATE:

9010336

981126989

04-03-98

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0447

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COLEMAN SAFETY & SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Coleman Safety & Security Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Coleman Safety & Security Products, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Pursuant to a written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring the amendment to be advisable, and directing that said amendment be considered at a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereat called for such purpose. The resolutions approving the amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is the Maple Chase Company."

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

\\finy03\docs\docs\millevic\sommat\0206082.01

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0448 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed in its corporate name on this 26 day of March, 1998.

COLEMAN SAFETY & SECURITY PRODUCTS,

INC.

y: <u>100</u>

Title: Secretary

-2-

\ffiny03\docs\docs\millevic\norma10206

82.01

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 03/04/2008